# CH \$165.00 870349

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.		02/06/2018	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASPEN PARK PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	
Street Address:	4400 Biscayne Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 888	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87034974	VERU HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	87004751	VERU BIOPHARMA
Serial Number:	87004718	VERU PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	87004711	VERU PHARMA
Serial Number:	87004753	VERU
Registration Number:	4668640	PREBOOST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-298-8351

**Email:** tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi R. Thole
Address Line 1: 1000 N Water St.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi R. Thole	
SIGNATURE:	/hrt/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0230

900440033

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (Aspen Park)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (Aspen Park)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (Aspen Park)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (Aspen Park)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0231

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property is made as of February 6, 2018 by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. (the "Secured Party"), with a place of business at 111 West Monroe Street, 5W, Chicago, Illinois 60603, regarding ASPEN PARK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (the "Company"), with its principal place of business located at 4400 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 888, Miami, Florida 33137, and with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party had previously entered into (a) a General Security Agreement dated as of November 28, 2016 (the "General Security Agreement") and (b) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 28, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement" and, together with the General Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Company to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the personal property of the Company which was granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases any and all security interests held by it in and to (a) any and all of the patents, applications therefore and associated goodwill therein, owned by the Company, including without limitation those patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof and (b) any and all of the trademarks, service marks, applications therefore and associated goodwill therein, owned by the Company, including without limitation those trademarks listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

39039284

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **Patents**

Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
Method of Treating Androgen Deficiency in Men using Selective Antiestrogens	6391920	05/21/2002
Individually-Packaged Wipes for Enhancing Sexual Intercourse	15114620	07/27/2016
Methods of Treating Androgen Deficiency in Men using Selective Antiestrogens	US0115900	05/21/2002
Methods of Treating Androgen Deficiency in Men using Selective Antiestrogens	7067557	06/27/2006
Individually-Packaged Wipes for Enhancing Sexual Intercourse	US1511961	07/27/2017
Method of Treating Androgen Deficiency in Men using Selective Antiestrogens	60207496	05/26/2000
Individually-Packaged Wipes for Enhancing Sexual Intercourse	61932470	01/28/2014
Methods of Treating Androgen Deprivation Therapy Induced Hot Flashes and Bone Loss in Men Using CIS-Clomphene	62028540	07/24/2-14
Oral Dosage Form of Both Clomiphene Isomers and Method of Using Same to Treat Secondary Hypogonadism and Minimize Drug Side Effects In Men	62118773	02/20/2015
Delayed Release Oral Suspension or Emulsion of Tamsulosin Hydrochloride	62155052	04/30/2015

39039284

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0233

Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
Oral Dosage Form of Both Clomiphene Isomers and Method of Using Same to Treat Secondary Hypogonadism and Minimize Drug Side Effects In Men	62299686	02/25/2016
Delayed Release Oral Suspension of Tamsulosin Hydrochloride	62331599	05/04/2016
Methods of Treating Andgrogen Deficiency in Men using Selective Antiestrogens	90006921	04/11/2006
Methods of Treating Andgrogen Deficiency in Men using Selective Antiestrogens	90008024	04/29/2013
Methods of Treating Andgrogen Deficiency in Men using Selective Antiestrogens	US0237841	11/25/2002
Methods of Treating Androgen Deprivation Therapy Induced Hot Flashes and Bone Loss in Men Using CIS-Clomphene	US 1541761	07/23/2015

39039284

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0234

# **EXHIBIT B**

# **Trademarks**

Title	Application/ Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
Veru Healthcare	87034974	05/12/2016
Veru Biopharma	87004751	04/18/2016
Veru Pharmaceuticals	87004718	04/18/2016
Veru Pharma	87004711	04/18/2016
Veru	87004753	04/18/2016
Preboost	4668640	01/06/2015

39039284

**RECORDED: 02/20/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0235